DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
May, 2024 − Rev. 14
1 Publication Order Number:
FAN49103/D
Regulator - TinyPower�,
Buck-Boost, 2.5 A, I2C

2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Default
VOUT
Output
Discharge
Slave
Address
Temperature
Range Package
Packing
Method†
Device
Marking
FAN49103AUC340X 3.4 V Yes 7h’70 −40 to 85°C 20−Ball
(WLCSP)
Tape and Reel FF
FAN49103AUC330X 3.3 V Yes 7h’70 −40 to 85°C 20−Ball
(WLCSP)
Tape and Reel KX
FAN49103AUC34AX 3.4 V Yes 7h’71 −40 to 85°C 20−Ball
(WLCSP)
Tape and Reel MQ
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure 2. Block Diagram
SW1 SW2
Q3Q1
Q2 Q4
PVIN
AVIN
AGND
SDA
SCL
EN
VOUT
COUT
PGND
PG
CIN
L
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
FAN49103
3
PIN CONFIGURATION